
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T4  T2  T1   East Tennessee St. 272  267  271       810  -42 
T4  T2  T1   Oklahoma 272  267  271       810  -42 
1  1  3   Liberty 262  272  279       813  -39 

T7  4  T4   North Florida 276  269  271       816  -36 
3  5  T4   San Jose State 269  277  270       816  -36 
2  T6  6   Georgia 266  285  270       821  -31 

T15  14  7   CSU - Northridge 288  280  264       832  -20 
T10  T9  8   Kansas 280  277  277       834  -18 

6  T6  9   Hawaii 273  278  285       836  -16 
T15  13  10   Clemson 288  276  275       839  -13 
T7  T9  11   Sacramento State 276  281  283       840  -12 

T10  11  T12   Louisiana 280  282  280       842  -10 
9  8  T12   Boise State 277  278  287       842  -10 

14  12  14   Gonzaga 285  278  284       847  -5 
T10  15  15   Connecticut 280  290  281       851  -1 
13  16  16   Wyoming, U. of 284  291  277       852  E 

T15  18  17   Colorado 288  293  272       853  +1 
T15  17  18   Denver, U. of 288  291  281       860  +8 
19  19  19   Mount St. Mary's U. 290  295  283       868  +16 
20  20  20   Air Force 291  295  293       879  +27 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Luke Kluver  Oklahoma  66   65  64       195  -18   
T1 2   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  66   64  68       198  -15   
T3 3   Robbie Higgins  North Florida  63   68  68       199  -14   
6 T4   Caleb Shetler  San Jose State  66   67  68       201  -12   

T1 T4   Josh Ryan  Liberty  65   65  71       201  -12   
T12 T4   Ivan Barahona  San Jose State  64   71  66       201  -12   
T7 7   Nick Gabrelcik  North Florida  69   65  68       202  -11   
T24 T8   Jase Summy *  Oklahoma  70   68  65       203  -10   
5 T8   Brett Reid  Liberty  64   68  71       203  -10   

T24 T8   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  70   68  65       203  -10   
T24 T8   Antoine Sale  CSU - Northridge  71   67  65       203  -10   
T19 T8   Ben VanWyk  Georgia  66   71  66       203  -10   
T36 T13   Guillermo Polo Bodart  Gonzaga  68   71  65       204  -9   
T19 T13   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  69   68  67       204  -9   
T36 T15   Kristopher Stiles  San Jose State  69   70  66       205  -8   
T7 T15   Zach Mate  Sacramento State  69   65  71       205  -8   
T19 T15   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  69   68  68       205  -8   
T7 T15   Alberto Dominguez *  Clemson  69   65  71       205  -8   
T16 T15   Connor Creasy  Georgia  64   72  69       205  -8   
T12 T20   PJ Maybank *  Oklahoma  65   70  71       206  -7   
T16 T20   Connor Goode  Connecticut  67   69  70       206  -7   
T7 T20   Isaac Simmons  Liberty  66   68  72       206  -7   
T24 T20   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  71   67  68       206  -7   
T44 T24   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  70   70  67       207  -6   
T7 T24   Stephen Campbell Jr.  Oklahoma  67   67  73       207  -6   
T24 T24   Ben Smith  Mount St. Mary's U.  68   70  69       207  -6   
T44 T24   Hunter Swanson  Colorado  69   71  67       207  -6   
T36 T24   Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson  70   69  68       207  -6   
T24 T24   Buck Brumlow  Georgia  68   70  69       207  -6   
T57 T30   Beck Burnette  Georgia  69   73  66       208  -5   
T36 T30   Gabriel Smith  Sacramento State  66   73  69       208  -5   
T24 T30   Jet Hernandez  Denver, U. of  70   68  70       208  -5   
T44 T30   Cecil Belisle  Kansas  72   68  68       208  -5   
T57 T30   Austin Barbin  Liberty  67   75  66       208  -5   
T19 T30   Blaze Akana  Hawaii  69   68  71       208  -5   
T16 T30   Cole Rueck  Boise State  68   68  72       208  -5   
T24 T30   Jason Duff  North Florida  71   67  70       208  -5   
T57 T30   Burke Alford  Louisiana  71   71  66       208  -5   
T68 T30   Felix Schrott  CSU - Northridge  72   72  64       208  -5   
T55 T40   Garrett Takeuchi  Hawaii  67   74  68       209  -4   
T24 T40   Jake Holbrook  Oklahoma  73   65  71       209  -4   
T12 T40   Josh Hayashida  Hawaii  68   67  74       209  -4   
T44 T40   Ryder Cowan  Oklahoma  69   71  69       209  -4   
T57 T40   Andrew Riley  North Florida  73   69  67       209  -4   
T44 T40   Camden Smith  Georgia  68   72  69       209  -4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T40   Pascal Gunther *  Liberty  70   70  69       209  -4   
T44 T47   Bradley Sawka  Connecticut  69   71  70       210  -3   
T36 T47   Drew Reinke  Boise State  69   70  71       210  -3   
T12 T47   Will King  Kansas  65   70  75       210  -3   
T68 T47   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  71   73  66       210  -3   
T36 T47   Jeffrey Perry  Sacramento State  70   69  71       210  -3   
T77 T52   Justin Biwer  Colorado  74   71  66       211  -2   
T68 T52   Kristof Panke  Wyoming, U. of  73   71  67       211  -2   
T44 T52   Andrew Swanson  Clemson  72   68  71       211  -2   
T44 T52   Ike Joy  Liberty  69   71  71       211  -2   
T36 T52   Xuan Luo  San Jose State  70   69  72       211  -2   
T19 T52   Ryan Meyer  Boise State  69   68  74       211  -2   
T24 T58   Kolbe Irei  Hawaii  69   69  74       212  -1   
T24 T58   Malan Potgieter  Louisiana  67   71  74       212  -1   
T36 T58   Gunnar Broin  Kansas  72   67  73       212  -1   
T65 T58   Eirik Thomassen  CSU - Northridge  72   71  69       212  -1   
T68 T58   Davis Cooper  Kansas  71   73  68       212  -1   
T44 T63   Jace Minni  Gonzaga  71   69  73       213  E   
T24 T63   Archie Davies  East Tennessee St.  68   70  75       213  E   
T44 T63   Eli Ortego  Louisiana  71   69  73       213  E   
T65 T63   Gavyn Knight  Boise State  71   72  70       213  E   
T57 T63   Ethan Flynn *  Gonzaga  68   74  71       213  E   
T77 T68   Jake Marler  Louisiana  71   74  69       214  +1   
T57 T68   Isaiah Kanno *  Hawaii  73   69  72       214  +1   
T82 T68   Max Jelinek  Kansas  74   72  68       214  +1   
T88 T71   Chase Carroll  North Florida  76   71  68       215  +2   
T68 T71   Ray Dennehy  Connecticut  72   72  71       215  +2   
T57 T71   Jaren Calkins  Wyoming, U. of  70   72  73       215  +2   
T94 T71   Jack Dozer  Denver, U. of  75   74  66       215  +2   
T68 T75   Daniel Nunez  Gonzaga  76   68  72       216  +3   
T77 T75   Davis Seybert  Wyoming, U. of  70   75  71       216  +3   
T57 T75   Xuan-Kai Chang  Gonzaga  72   70  74       216  +3   
T68 T75   Dylan Keating  Louisiana  73   71  72       216  +3   
T82 T75   Calahan Keever *  Clemson  73   73  70       216  +3   
T92 T80   Eli Huntington  Air Force  70   78  69       217  +4   
T77 T80   Luke Dugger  Sacramento State  71   74  72       217  +4   
T99 T80   Dylan McDermott  Colorado  70   80  67       217  +4   
T65 T80   Brandon McDonough  CSU - Northridge  73   70  74       217  +4   
T68 T80   Brady Arnett  Denver, U. of  70   74  73       217  +4   
T55 T85   Tyler Ogawa *  Hawaii  75   66  77       218  +5   

T106 T85   Thomas Burou  CSU - Northridge  75   77  66       218  +5   
T82 T85   James Whitworth *  Hawaii  70   76  72       218  +5   
T77 T85   Jake Aberle  Sacramento State  71   74  73       218  +5 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T82 T85   Carter Loflin *  Georgia  75   71  72       218  +5   
T82 T90   Marlon Jones *  San Jose State  73   73  73       219  +6   
T82 T90   Colin Spencer *  Connecticut  73   73  73       219  +6   
T94 T90   Avinash Iyer  San Jose State  78   71  70       219  +6   
T88 T90   Kian Rose  Clemson  76   71  72       219  +6   
T99 T94   Tommy Dallahan  Connecticut  72   78  70       220  +7   
T94 T94   Dillon Jonke *  CSU - Northridge  76   73  71       220  +7   
T99 T94   JT Herman *  Georgia  75   75  70       220  +7   
T88 T94   Santiago Bonequi  Mount St. Mary's U.  74   73  73       220  +7   

T109 T98   Evan Johnson *  Wyoming, U. of  74   79  68       221  +8   
T88 T98   Anson Cabello *  Hawaii  72   75  74       221  +8   
T68 T98   Alvaro Fonseca  Air Force  72   72  77       221  +8   

T106 T101   Devin Smith  Mount St. Mary's U.  72   80  70       222  +9   
T103 T101   Alex Heard  Connecticut  72   79  71       222  +9   
T103 T101   Noah Holtzman *  Kansas  77   74  71       222  +9   
T94 104   Cameron Kahle  Air Force  75   74  74       223  +10   

T106 T105   Jack Holland  Colorado  75   77  72       224  +11   
T109 T105   Will Baker  Clemson  77   76  71       224  +11   
T94 T105   Brandon Knight  Colorado  75   74  75       224  +11   

T109 T108   Dane Watanabe  Hawaii  76   77  72       225  +12   
T92 T108   Zander Grant  Denver, U. of  73   75  77       225  +12   

T109 T108   Johnny Williams  Denver, U. of  76   77  72       225  +12   
T103 T108   Will O'Connor  Boise State  74   77  74       225  +12   
T115 112   Nathan Pheng  Mount St. Mary's U.  83   72  71       226  +13   
114 113   Carson Baker  Air Force  81   73  73       227  +14   
T99 T114   Christopher Park  Air Force  74   76  78       228  +15   

T109 T114   Andrew Reinhardt  Gonzaga  74   79  75       228  +15   
117 T116   Ted Davenport *  Air Force  73   83  75       231  +18   

T115 T116   Liam Judkins *  CSU - Northridge  78   77  76       231  +18   
118 118   Aaron Sorkin  Mount St. Mary's U.  76   84  76       236  +23   
119 119   Noah Wagner  Wyoming, U. of  82   79  77       238  +25   
120 -    Christian Molina *  Mount St. Mary's U.  81   87  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 East Tennessee St. 272 267 271 810

2 Mats Ege (1) 66 64 68 198

T13 Remi Chartier (5) 69 68 67 204

T15 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 69 68 68 205

T20 Algot Kleen (2) 71 67 68 206

T63 Archie Davies (4) 68 70 75 213

T1 Oklahoma 272 267 271 810

1 Luke Kluver (5) 66 65 64 195

T24 Stephen Campbell Jr. (1) 67 67 73 207

T24 Drew Goodman (3) 70 70 67 207

T40 Ryder Cowan (2) 69 71 69 209

T40 Jake Holbrook (4) 73 65 71 209

3 Liberty 262 272 279 813

T4 Josh Ryan (2) 65 65 71 201

T8 Brett Reid (4) 64 68 71 203

T20 Isaac Simmons (1) 66 68 72 206

T30 Austin Barbin (3) 67 75 66 208

T52 Ike Joy (5) 69 71 71 211

T4 North Florida 276 269 271 816

3 Robbie Higgins (2) 63 68 68 199

7 Nick Gabrelcik (1) 69 65 68 202

T30 Jason Duff (3) 71 67 70 208

T40 Andrew Riley (5) 73 69 67 209

T71 Chase Carroll (4) 76 71 68 215

T4 San Jose State 269 277 270 816

T4 Caleb Shetler (1) 66 67 68 201

T4 Ivan Barahona (3) 64 71 66 201

T15 Kristopher Stiles (2) 69 70 66 205

T52 Xuan Luo (4) 70 69 72 211

T90 Avinash Iyer (5) 78 71 70 219

6 Georgia 266 285 270 821

T8 Ben VanWyk (1) 66 71 66 203

T15 Connor Creasy (5) 64 72 69 205

T24 Buck Brumlow (4) 68 70 69 207

T30 Beck Burnette (2) 69 73 66 208

T40 Camden Smith (3) 68 72 69 209

7 CSU - Northridge 288 280 264 832

T8 Antoine Sale (1) 71 67 65 203

T30 Felix Schrott (3) 72 72 64 208

T58 Eirik Thomassen (2) 72 71 69 212

T80 Brandon McDonough (4) 73 70 74 217

T85 Thomas Burou (5) 75 77 66 218
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas 280 277 277 834

T30 Cecil Belisle (4) 72 68 68 208

T47 Will King (2) 65 70 75 210

T58 Gunnar Broin (1) 72 67 73 212

T58 Davis Cooper (3) 71 73 68 212

T68 Max Jelinek (5) 74 72 68 214

9 Hawaii 273 278 285 836

T30 Blaze Akana (1) 69 68 71 208

T40 Josh Hayashida (2) 68 67 74 209

T40 Garrett Takeuchi (5) 67 74 68 209

T58 Kolbe Irei (3) 69 69 74 212

T108 Dane Watanabe (4) 76 77 72 225

10 Clemson 288 276 275 839

T8 Thomas Higgins (3) 70 68 65 203

T24 Jonathan Nielsen (1) 70 69 68 207

T52 Andrew Swanson (2) 72 68 71 211

T90 Kian Rose (4) 76 71 72 219

T105 Will Baker (5) 77 76 71 224

11 Sacramento State 276 281 283 840

T15 Zach Mate (2) 69 65 71 205

T30 Gabriel Smith (3) 66 73 69 208

T47 Jeffrey Perry (5) 70 69 71 210

T80 Luke Dugger (1) 71 74 72 217

T85 Jake Aberle (4) 71 74 73 218

T12 Louisiana 280 282 280 842

T30 Burke Alford (4) 71 71 66 208

T58 Malan Potgieter (3) 67 71 74 212

T63 Eli Ortego (1) 71 69 73 213

T68 Jake Marler (2) 71 74 69 214

T75 Dylan Keating (5) 73 71 72 216

T12 Boise State 277 278 287 842

T30 Cole Rueck (2) 68 68 72 208

T47 Drew Reinke (5) 69 70 71 210

T52 Ryan Meyer (3) 69 68 74 211

T63 Gavyn Knight (4) 71 72 70 213

T108 Will O'Connor (1) 74 77 74 225

14 Gonzaga 285 278 284 847

T13 Guillermo Polo Bodart (1) 68 71 65 204

T63 Jace Minni (3) 71 69 73 213

T75 Daniel Nunez (2) 76 68 72 216

T75 Xuan-Kai Chang (4) 72 70 74 216

T114 Andrew Reinhardt (5) 74 79 75 228

15 Connecticut 280 290 281 851

T20 Connor Goode (2) 67 69 70 206

T47 Bradley Sawka (5) 69 71 70 210

T71 Ray Dennehy (4) 72 72 71 215

T94 Tommy Dallahan (1) 72 78 70 220

T101 Alex Heard (3) 72 79 71 222

16 Wyoming, U. of 284 291 277 852

T47 Jimmy Dales (3) 71 73 66 210

T52 Kristof Panke (1) 73 71 67 211

T71 Jaren Calkins (2) 70 72 73 215

T75 Davis Seybert (4) 70 75 71 216

119 Noah Wagner (5) 82 79 77 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Colorado 288 293 272 853

T24 Hunter Swanson (3) 69 71 67 207

T52 Justin Biwer (1) 74 71 66 211

T80 Dylan McDermott (2) 70 80 67 217

T105 Jack Holland (4) 75 77 72 224

T105 Brandon Knight (5) 75 74 75 224

18 Denver, U. of 288 291 281 860

T30 Jet Hernandez (1) 70 68 70 208

T71 Jack Dozer (5) 75 74 66 215

T80 Brady Arnett (3) 70 74 73 217

T108 Zander Grant (2) 73 75 77 225

T108 Johnny Williams (4) 76 77 72 225

19 Mount St. Mary's U. 290 295 283 868

T24 Ben Smith (2) 68 70 69 207

T94 Santiago Bonequi (5) 74 73 73 220

T101 Devin Smith (1) 72 80 70 222

112 Nathan Pheng (4) 83 72 71 226

118 Aaron Sorkin (3) 76 84 76 236

20 Air Force 291 295 293 879

T80 Eli Huntington (3) 70 78 69 217

T98 Alvaro Fonseca (2) 72 72 77 221

104 Cameron Kahle (1) 75 74 74 223

113 Carson Baker (5) 81 73 73 227

T114 Christopher Park (4) 74 76 78 228
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T8 Jase Summy (Oklahoma) 70 68 65 203

T15 Alberto Dominguez (Clemson) 69 65 71 205

T20 PJ Maybank (Oklahoma) 65 70 71 206

T40 Pascal Gunther (Liberty) 70 70 69 209

T63 Ethan Flynn (Gonzaga) 68 74 71 213

T68 Isaiah Kanno (Hawaii) 73 69 72 214

T75 Calahan Keever (Clemson) 73 73 70 216

T85 James Whitworth (Hawaii) 70 76 72 218

T85 Tyler Ogawa (Hawaii) 75 66 77 218

T85 Carter Loflin (Georgia) 75 71 72 218

T90 Colin Spencer (Connecticut) 73 73 73 219

T90 Marlon Jones (San Jose State) 73 73 73 219

T94 JT Herman (Georgia) 75 75 70 220

T94 Dillon Jonke (CSU - Northridge) 76 73 71 220

T98 Evan Johnson (Wyoming, U. of) 74 79 68 221

T98 Anson Cabello (Hawaii) 72 75 74 221

T101 Noah Holtzman (Kansas) 77 74 71 222

T116 Liam Judkins (CSU - Northridge) 78 77 76 231

T116 Ted Davenport (Air Force) 73 83 75 231

120 Christian Molina (Mount St. Mary's U.) 81 87 0 168
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Creasy Georgia 2.67 -4 
J. Biwer Colorado 2.75 -3 
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 2.75 -3 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 2.83 -2 
B. Reid Liberty 2.83 -2 
A. Dominguez CLEM 2.83 -2 
R. Higgins UNF 2.83 -2 
E. Thomassen CSUN 2.83 -2 
S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 2.83 -2 
K. Stiles SJSU 2.83 -2 
B. VanWyk Georgia 2.83 -2 
A. Sale CSUN 2.83 -2 
D. Seybert Wyoming 2.83 -2 
I. Barahona SJSU 2.92 -1 
J. Aberle Sac. St. 2.92 -1 
R. Chartier ETSU 2.92 -1 
J. Perry Sac. St. 2.92 -1 
J. Nielsen CLEM 2.92 -1 
C. Belisle Kansas 2.92 -1 
Z. Mate Sac. St. 2.92 -1 
J. Summy Oklahoma 3.00 E 
J. Ryan Liberty 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
L. Kluver Oklahoma 3.64 -12 
C. Shetler SJSU 3.73 -9 
M. Ege ETSU 3.76 -8 
J. Ryan Liberty 3.76 -8 
I. Barahona SJSU 3.76 -8 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 3.79 -7 
R. Higgins UNF 3.82 -6 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 3.85 -5 
J. Summy Oklahoma 3.85 -5 
C. Goode UConn 3.85 -5 
W. King Kansas 3.85 -5 
A. Riley UNF 3.85 -5 
A. Sale CSUN 3.85 -5 
H. Swanson Colorado 3.88 -4 
A. Kleen ETSU 3.88 -4 
K. Stiles SJSU 3.88 -4 
J. Dales Wyoming 3.91 -3 
I. Simmons Liberty 3.91 -3 
J. Nielsen CLEM 3.91 -3 
I. Joy Liberty 3.91 -3 
B. Reid Liberty 3.91 -3 
R. Cowan Oklahoma 3.91 -3 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Smith The Mount 4.00 -9 
R. Meyer Boise St. 4.00 -9 
C. Smith Georgia 4.11 -8 
L. Kluver Oklahoma 4.11 -8 
M. Ege ETSU 4.11 -8 
G. Takeuchi Hawaii 4.11 -8 
A. Barbin Liberty 4.11 -8 
T. Higgins CLEM 4.11 -8 
K. Panke Wyoming 4.22 -7 
A. Swanson CLEM 4.22 -7 
A. Kleen ETSU 4.22 -7 
G. Knight Boise St. 4.22 -7 
P. Maybank Oklahoma 4.22 -7 
Z. Mate Sac. St. 4.33 -6 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 4.33 -6 
C. Belisle Kansas 4.33 -6 
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 4.33 -6 
B. VanWyk Georgia 4.33 -6 
B. Alford Louisiana 4.33 -6 
N. Gabrelcik UNF 4.33 -6 
R. Higgins UNF 4.33 -6 
M. Potgieter Louisiana 4.33 -6 

Eagles 
C. Shetler SJSU 2
G. Takeuchi Hawaii 2
A. Barbin Liberty 2
T. Higgins CLEM 2
G. Knight Boise St. 2
D. Seybert Wyoming 2
C. Belisle Kansas 2
C. Goode UConn 2
B. Smith The Mount 1
H. Swanson Colorado 1
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 1
R. Meyer Boise St. 1
J. Aberle Sac. St. 1
L. Dugger Sac. St. 1
B. Sawka UConn 1
C. Baker Air Force 1
C. Smith Georgia 1
Z. Mate Sac. St. 1
B. Akana Hawaii 1
G. Smith Sac. St. 1
L. Kluver Oklahoma 1
W. Baker CLEM 1

Birdies 
L. Kluver Oklahoma 20
J. Ryan Liberty 19
M. Ege ETSU 19
C. Rueck Boise St. 18
J. Summy Oklahoma 18
B. Burnette Georgia 17
I. Barahona SJSU 17
J. Hayashida Hawaii 17
B. Smith The Mount 17
R. Higgins UNF 17
Z. Mate Sac. St. 16
A. Swanson CLEM 16
J. Nielsen CLEM 16
K. Panke Wyoming 16
B. Brumlow Georgia 16
A. Sale CSUN 15
J. Hernandez Denver 15
B. VanWyk Georgia 15
D. Reinke Boise St. 15
G. Polo Bodart Gonzaga 15
F. Schrott CSUN 15
R. Chartier ETSU 15

Pars 
R. Dennehy UConn 40
P. Gunther Liberty 40
N. Gabrelcik UNF 39
A. Iyer SJSU 38
J. Dozer Denver 37
E. Ortego Louisiana 37
A. Davies ETSU 37
C. Keever CLEM 37
B. Sawka UConn 36
M. Jones SJSU 36
J. Aberle Sac. St. 36
C. Carroll UNF 36
R. Cowan Oklahoma 36
A. Sale CSUN 36
S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 36
J. Perry Sac. St. 36
A. Kleen ETSU 35
A. Barbin Liberty 35
C. Spencer UConn 35
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 35
H. Swanson Colorado 35
G. Broin Kansas 34

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
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Ka'anapali Classic Collegiate
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.22 120

2 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.73 120

3 Ka‘anapali Classic 70.51 119

 

Total Average Scores
Ka‘anapali Classic 71.16 359

 

Ka‘anapali Golf Course: Ka‘anapali Classic
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   3 54 44 15 3   

2 3 190     10 81 28     

3 4 421     22 94 3     

4 4 373     44 60 13 2   

5 4 474     8 68 36 5 2 

6 5 460   2 57 50 10     

7 4 324     37 69 11 2   

8 3 185     18 79 21 1   

9 5 485   9 71 35 3 1   

10 4 454     11 74 26 7 1 

11 4 424     23 78 15 2 1 

12 4 362     37 78 4     

13 4 390     24 74 18 2 1 

14 4 405     21 80 15 3   

15 3 202     10 60 38 8 3 

16 4 437     13 80 22 4   

17 3 155     19 86 11 3   

18 4 440     12 65 29 11 2 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 202 +0.45 

18 4 440 +0.38 

5 4 474 +0.37 

10 4 454 +0.29 

2 3 190 +0.15 

16 4 437 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.04 

13 4 390 +0.01 

14 4 405 +0.00 

11 4 424 +0.00 

17 3 155 -0.02 

3 4 421 -0.16 

7 4 324 -0.18 

4 4 373 -0.23 

12 4 362 -0.28 

1 5 519 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.43 

9 5 485 -0.71 
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http://amateurgolfnet.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28514&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://amateurgolfnet.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28514&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.57 

5 4 474 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.34 

15 3 202 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.14 

2 3 190 +0.11 

16 4 437 +0.09 

11 4 424 +0.05 

13 4 390 +0.03 

12 4 362 -0.02 

17 3 155 -0.04 

14 4 405 -0.07 

4 4 373 -0.08 

9 5 485 -0.09 

3 4 421 -0.11 

1 5 519 -0.27 

7 4 324 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.67 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.50 

15 3 202 +0.34 

8 3 185 +0.29 

16 4 437 +0.28 

10 4 454 +0.28 

5 4 474 +0.15 

13 4 390 +0.13 

11 4 424 +0.10 

17 3 155 +0.08 

2 3 190 +0.07 

14 4 405 -0.03 

7 4 324 -0.08 

3 4 421 -0.12 

12 4 362 -0.14 

1 5 519 -0.14 

4 4 373 -0.19 

9 5 485 -0.26 

6 5 460 -0.53 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 202 +0.45 

18 4 440 +0.38 

5 4 474 +0.37 

10 4 454 +0.29 

2 3 190 +0.15 

16 4 437 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.04 

13 4 390 +0.01 

14 4 405 +0.00 

11 4 424 +0.00 

17 3 155 -0.02 

3 4 421 -0.16 

7 4 324 -0.18 

4 4 373 -0.23 

12 4 362 -0.28 

1 5 519 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.43 

9 5 485 -0.71 
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Ka'anapali Classic Collegiate
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   8 140 156 46 5 4 

2 3 190     38 246 73 2   

3 4 421     77 253 27 2   

4 4 373     104 215 35 5   

5 4 474     23 220 102 10 4 

6 5 460   24 176 132 26   1 

7 4 324   2 119 192 41 3 2 

8 3 185     46 217 89 7   

9 5 485   16 149 152 31 10 1 

10 4 454     32 214 94 15 4 

11 4 424     69 220 58 8 4 

12 4 362     95 228 30 5 1 

13 4 390     57 236 56 8 2 

14 4 405   1 74 226 52 6   

15 3 202     33 202 107 14 3 

16 4 437     45 228 69 15 2 

17 3 155     62 243 45 8 1 

18 4 440     41 166 98 48 6 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.22 120

2 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.73 120

3 Ka‘anapali Classic 70.51 119

 

Total Average Scores
Ka‘anapali Classic 71.16 359

 

Ka‘anapali Golf Course: Ka‘anapali Classic
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   2 43 51 21   3 

2 3 190     20 73 26 1   

3 4 421     27 80 13     

4 4 373     30 83 7     

5 4 474     9 85 25 1   

6 5 460   10 55 45 9   1 

7 4 324     33 66 19 1 1 

8 3 185     12 64 41 3   

9 5 485   5 41 58 12 4   

10 4 454     13 65 38 4   

11 4 424     28 59 27 5 1 

12 4 362     29 80 10 1   

13 4 390     17 75 24 3 1 

14 4 405   1 29 65 23 2   

15 3 202     10 63 43 4   

16 4 437     14 71 26 7 2 

17 3 155     21 75 19 4 1 

18 4 440     15 53 32 18 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.50 

15 3 202 +0.34 

8 3 185 +0.29 

16 4 437 +0.28 

10 4 454 +0.28 

5 4 474 +0.15 

13 4 390 +0.13 

11 4 424 +0.10 

17 3 155 +0.08 

2 3 190 +0.07 

14 4 405 -0.03 

7 4 324 -0.08 

3 4 421 -0.12 

1 5 519 -0.14 

12 4 362 -0.14 

4 4 373 -0.19 

9 5 485 -0.26 

6 5 460 -0.53 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.57 

5 4 474 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.34 

15 3 202 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.14 

2 3 190 +0.11 

16 4 437 +0.09 

11 4 424 +0.05 

13 4 390 +0.03 

12 4 362 -0.02 

17 3 155 -0.04 

14 4 405 -0.07 

4 4 373 -0.08 

9 5 485 -0.09 

3 4 421 -0.11 

1 5 519 -0.27 

7 4 324 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.67 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.50 

15 3 202 +0.34 

8 3 185 +0.29 

16 4 437 +0.28 

10 4 454 +0.28 

5 4 474 +0.15 

13 4 390 +0.13 

11 4 424 +0.10 

17 3 155 +0.08 

2 3 190 +0.07 

14 4 405 -0.03 

7 4 324 -0.08 

3 4 421 -0.12 

12 4 362 -0.14 

1 5 519 -0.14 

4 4 373 -0.19 

9 5 485 -0.26 

6 5 460 -0.53 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 202 +0.45 

18 4 440 +0.38 

5 4 474 +0.37 

10 4 454 +0.29 

2 3 190 +0.15 

16 4 437 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.04 

13 4 390 +0.01 

14 4 405 +0.00 

11 4 424 +0.00 

17 3 155 -0.02 

3 4 421 -0.16 

7 4 324 -0.18 

4 4 373 -0.23 

12 4 362 -0.28 

1 5 519 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.43 

9 5 485 -0.71 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ka'anapali Classic Collegiate
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Oct 26 - Oct 28 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   8 140 156 46 5 4 

2 3 190     38 246 73 2   

3 4 421     77 253 27 2   

4 4 373     104 215 35 5   

5 4 474     23 220 102 10 4 

6 5 460   24 176 132 26   1 

7 4 324   2 119 192 41 3 2 

8 3 185     46 217 89 7   

9 5 485   16 149 152 31 10 1 

10 4 454     32 214 94 15 4 

11 4 424     69 220 58 8 4 

12 4 362     95 228 30 5 1 

13 4 390     57 236 56 8 2 

14 4 405   1 74 226 52 6   

15 3 202     33 202 107 14 3 

16 4 437     45 228 69 15 2 

17 3 155     62 243 45 8 1 

18 4 440     41 166 98 48 6 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.22 120

2 Ka‘anapali Classic 71.73 120

3 Ka‘anapali Classic 70.51 119

 

Total Average Scores
Ka‘anapali Classic 71.16 359

 

Ka‘anapali Golf Course: Ka‘anapali Classic
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   3 43 61 10 2 1 

2 3 190     8 92 19 1   

3 4 421     28 79 11 2   

4 4 373     30 72 15 3   

5 4 474     6 67 41 4 2 

6 5 460   12 64 37 7     

7 4 324   2 49 57 11   1 

8 3 185     16 74 27 3   

9 5 485   2 37 59 16 5 1 

10 4 454     8 75 30 4 3 

11 4 424     18 83 16 1 2 

12 4 362     29 70 16 4 1 

13 4 390     16 87 14 3   

14 4 405     24 81 14 1   

15 3 202     13 79 26 2   

16 4 437     18 77 21 4   

17 3 155     22 82 15 1   

18 4 440     14 48 37 19 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.57 

5 4 474 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.34 

15 3 202 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.14 

2 3 190 +0.11 

16 4 437 +0.09 

11 4 424 +0.05 

13 4 390 +0.03 

12 4 362 -0.02 

17 3 155 -0.04 

14 4 405 -0.07 

4 4 373 -0.08 

9 5 485 -0.09 

3 4 421 -0.11 

1 5 519 -0.27 

7 4 324 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.67 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.57 

5 4 474 +0.41 

10 4 454 +0.34 

15 3 202 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.14 

2 3 190 +0.11 

16 4 437 +0.09 

11 4 424 +0.05 

13 4 390 +0.03 

12 4 362 -0.02 

17 3 155 -0.04 

14 4 405 -0.07 

4 4 373 -0.08 

9 5 485 -0.09 

3 4 421 -0.11 

1 5 519 -0.27 

7 4 324 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.67 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 440 +0.50 

15 3 202 +0.34 

8 3 185 +0.29 

16 4 437 +0.28 

10 4 454 +0.28 

5 4 474 +0.15 

13 4 390 +0.13 

11 4 424 +0.10 

17 3 155 +0.08 

2 3 190 +0.07 

14 4 405 -0.03 

7 4 324 -0.08 

3 4 421 -0.12 

12 4 362 -0.14 

1 5 519 -0.14 

4 4 373 -0.19 

9 5 485 -0.26 

6 5 460 -0.53 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 3 202 +0.45 

18 4 440 +0.38 

5 4 474 +0.37 

10 4 454 +0.29 

2 3 190 +0.15 

16 4 437 +0.14 

8 3 185 +0.04 

13 4 390 +0.01 

14 4 405 +0.00 

11 4 424 +0.00 

17 3 155 -0.02 

3 4 421 -0.16 

7 4 324 -0.18 

4 4 373 -0.23 

12 4 362 -0.28 

1 5 519 -0.33 

6 5 460 -0.43 

9 5 485 -0.71 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 519   8 140 156 46 5 4 

2 3 190     38 246 73 2   

3 4 421     77 253 27 2   

4 4 373     104 215 35 5   

5 4 474     23 220 102 10 4 

6 5 460   24 176 132 26   1 

7 4 324   2 119 192 41 3 2 

8 3 185     46 217 89 7   

9 5 485   16 149 152 31 10 1 

10 4 454     32 214 94 15 4 

11 4 424     69 220 58 8 4 

12 4 362     95 228 30 5 1 

13 4 390     57 236 56 8 2 

14 4 405   1 74 226 52 6   

15 3 202     33 202 107 14 3 

16 4 437     45 228 69 15 2 

17 3 155     62 243 45 8 1 

18 4 440     41 166 98 48 6 
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